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Starters Returning:..7 (Shonda Cole, Lauren Ford, Nicole Miller, Sarah Morgan,
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Newcomers: ...........ccccccvvvvrnnne. 3 (Belita Salters, Andie Evans, Caitlin Withers)
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The 2004 team returns all but one starter
from last year and with more experience under
the belts of the young athletes, head coach Kim
Hudson and her staff believe this year the team
will be more competitive and more determined
than before.

“The best part of coaching is seeing the
change of a player as they develop into a young
adult,” said Hudson. “There is a big change
from the freshman to sophomore year and an
even bigger change from sophomore to junior
year. Coaching a more experienced team can
be more enjoyable.”

This year, Hudson believes the experience
has helped the team form a stronger sense of
competitiveness and maturity on and off the
court. With a team that has no seniors on the
roster, the experience will play a major factor in
their success.

“Some advantages to having a young team
is a young team still laughs and is more resil-
ient,” said Hudson. ‘It is like | have a team of
two-year-old pups. They are still glad to see you
and you can’t wait to be close to their eager-
ness.”

Returning for the Gamecocks is SEC Co-
Freshman of the Year recipient, Lynae Vanden

FJ
2004 OUTLOOK

Lynae Vanden Hull & Lauren Ford

Hull. Vanden Hull led the Garnet and Black in
kills and kills per game last year. Sophomore
Shonda Cole was second on the team in kills
while junior Lauren Ford led the team in blocks.
Setter Katelyn Panzau produced impressive
freshman numbers for the Gamecocks as she
recorded 1,069 assists and became the fifth
freshman to reach the 1,000 mark.

As for strengths and weaknesses for the
‘04 team, the Gamecocks should be strong in
offense and at the net but passing and ball con-
trol will be a prime focus in the preseason.

“Our strengths this year will be our offense
and net play. We will get better as the year pro-
gresses because we are young and athletic,”
said Hudson. “We have a big window of growth
here. The key will be to keep our confidence
and understand the importance of determination
and work ethic. We will need to really focus on
our passing and ball control both during pre-
season and the regular season.”

For the second year in a row, the Game-
cocks’ schedule will prove to be one of the
toughest in the history of the program. For the
first time, the Gamecocks will host the Southern
California Women of Troy. This also marks the
first time any defending national champion have
ever played in Columbia. The two teams will
meet in the Gamecock Invitational, which will
also tout No. 25 Notre Dame and a traditionally
ranked Michigan State team.

“| really like our schedule this year. We will
be challenged every weekend and | believe we
will get an idea of how we compare with teams
across the country,” said Hudson. “Our home
schedule is no doubt the most challenging we
have had.”

The Garnet and Black open the season
on the road at the Wake Forest Tournament in
Winston-Salem, N.C. There, USC will start the
season against the Demon Deacons then follow
with Connecticut and Marshall. This will be the
first ever meeting for South Carolina against
those two teams.

The Gamecocks’ home opener will be a
match for the history books as well. South Caro-
lina will host cross-state rival Clemson on Sept.
7 in the Colonial Center. This will be the first
time volleyball has ever played in the 18,000-
seat arena. The Gamecocks will look to avenge
the loss they suffered last year to the Tigers and
hope to improve on the 31-19 series record.

USC returns to the road and up the inter-
state for their second tournament of the year
when they head to Durham, N.C. for the Duke
Invitational. South Carolina will face the Blue
Devils, Northern lllinois and Towson. The Duke
tournament will be a solid springboard for the

Katelyn Panzau & Shonda Cole

Gamecocks as they return for their highly antici-
pated Gamecock Invitational.

“Our home tournament may be the best
tournament in the country,” said Hudson. “It will
be good to expose our community to the best
volleyball in the country.”

The level of volleyball that will be played
during the weekend will be the best that the state
of South Carolina has ever seen. The Game-
cocks faced all three teams last year and though
the results appear dismal, the games were a lot
closer then what the final score dictated. South
Carolina fell to Southern California 3-0 and
Michigan State 3-1 but defeated Notre Dame
on their home court 3-1. This will be a prime
opportunity for the Gamecocks to show specta-
tors everywhere that this team is for real and can
play among the best.

After the thrill of preseason tournament
play is over, South Carolina begins SEC play
with their opening weekend in Columbia against
Mississippi State and Ole Miss on Sept. 24 and
26. Tennessee, Kentucky, Georgia, NCAA run-
ners-up Florida, LSU and Arkansas round out
the Gamecocks home conference schedule. On
the road, South Carolina will head to Ole Miss,
Mississippi State, Alabama, Auburn, Tennessee,
Kentucky, Florida and Georgia.

2004 GAMECOCKWOLLEYBALL

2



“The SEC will be tough as usual. Florida
is a focus as the defending conference champi-
ons, and Tennessee, Georgia and Arkansas will
be pretty strong as well,” said Hudson. “These
teams return either all or most of their squads.”

SETTERS

Leading the way for the setters is sopho-
more Katelyn Panzau. Last year, the Belleville,
III., native became the fifth Gamecock freshman
to record 1,000 assists as she led the team with
1,069. South Carolina will look to Panzau to set
the tone of the match and with a year under her
belt, should be ready to provide the Gamecocks
the sets they need to be successful offensively.

Hudson has also made a change in mak-
ing Iris Santos a second go-to setter. Santos
switches with Alexcis Thomson, who will see ac-
tion as a libero this year.

OUTSIDE HITTERS

At the outside hitter position, the Game-
cocks return all veteran players. Shonda Cole
is South Carolina’s lead returning outside hitter.
The Kings Mountain, N.C. native posted 279 kills
last year, good enough for second best on the
team. An electric and exciting player to watch,

Cole’s natural athleticism could put her in the
position to be a contender for conference hon-
ors and make a name for herself in the Game-
cock history books.

On the other side of the coin is junior Sarah
Morgan. Atrue leader, Morgan’s maturity, calm
demeanor and knowledge of the game will be
beneficial in critical moments. Her ability to step
up her game during crunch time, could pay off
for the Gamecocks.

Junior Nicole Miller is the jack-of-all-trades
for the Gamecocks. Miller has seen action in
various positions from middle, to outside to libe-
ro. This year, the Stockton, Calif. native should
just be splitting her time between outside and
middle. Last year, she was the only player to
record double figure kills against No. 1 Southern
California.

Iris Santos is coming off of knee surgery
from the spring but she should be fine for the
season. This season, Santos should have plen-
ty of opportunities to build her stats.

RS-Sophomore Lynae Vanden Hull has
been filling the shoes of former right side block-
er Cally Plummer. However, instead of being in
Plummer’s shadow, Vanden Hull made a state-
ment of her own in 2003 SEC Co-Freshman of
the Year. Vanden Hull led the team in kills and
kills per game last year and she shows no signs
of holding back. A role she has quietly moved
into, Vanden Hull provides the Gamecocks the
strong presence they need at the net.

Junior Lauren Ford is another key to South
Carolina’s blocking presence. Ford, led the
team in blocks and with her jumping and athletic
abilities, she can get to just about any ball that
comes to her side of the net. Like Cole, Ford
can be exciting to watch with her powerful kills
and great blocks.

The third participant of the block force is
Nicole Miller. Miller is the second leading block
returner for the Gamecocks. She has the ability
to get to the ball when Ford and Vanden Hull
can’t. With the combination of the three, South
Carolina possesses a very strong presence at
the net and has great scoring potential.

The two newcomers to the middle blocker
family are redshirt freshman Crystal Johnson
and true freshman Belita Salters. Over the
spring and summer, Johnson developed her
knowledge of the game and a stronger sense of
her playing capabilities. Salters possesses ath-
letic skills that could definitely help the Game-
cocks be that much better of a team.

LIBERO & DEFENSIVE SPECIALIST

Alexcis Thomson has been moved to the
libero position to help the Gamecocks in their

passing. The only returning player at this po-
sition, Thomson already has a good chemistry
with the team that will aid with the passing and
ball control of the team. Thomson will lead new-
comer Caitlin Withers, while newcomer Andie
Evans will see time as the defensive specialist.

2004 GAMECOCK VOLLEYBALL SCHEDULE
SEPTEMBER
3-4 Wake Forest Invit.,, Winston-Salem, N.C.
3 vs. Wake Forest..........ooovvinnnnne. 7p.m.
4 vs. Connecticut
4 vs. Marshall..........cccccovvnieniinnnen,
7 CLEMSON .....coovveiiirieices
10-11  Duke Invitational, Durham, N.C.
10 VS. DUKE ... 7p.m.
1 vs. Northern lllinois 10a.m
" VS, TOWSON ..o Sp.m.
17-19  USC INVITATIONAL, COLUMBIA, S.C.
17 vs. Southern California
18 vs. Michigan State............
19 vs. Notre Dame.................
24 MISSISSIPPI STATE* ......
26 MISSISSIPPI..................
29 TENNESSEE*........ccooveivirirennn.
OCTOBER
1 KENTUCKY* ..o 7p.m.
8 at MisSiSSIpPI® ......coeeivreeniriieies 7p.m
10 at Mississippi State*. 1:30 p.m
15 atAlabama®.........cccooevveninineinnns 7p.m
17 atAuburn®........... 1:30 p.m
22 GEORGIA*.......ooieieerieiieeias 7p.m
24 FLORIDA*........... 1:30 p.m
27 at Tennessee™ ........cocovvvvevenieneenes 7p.m
31 at Kentucky™ ..o, 2p.m.
NOVEMBER
5 LSU e
7 ARKANSAS*
12 at Florida........cocoovevieiinciens m.
14 at Georgia®........ococevererncereinn, 1:30 p.m.
19-21  at SEC Tournament (Gainesville, Fla.)
27 NORTH CAROLINA..........ccevvnee. Noon
DECEMBER
2-5 NCAA First/Second Rounds
9-11 NCAA Regionals
16-18  NCAA Championship (Long Beach, Calif.)
Home matches listed in ALL CAPS
* - SEC Match
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THE VOLLEYBALL COMPETITION FACILITY

K
The volleyball and basketball offices are also located in the Volleyball
Competition Facility.

Above: Coach Hudson does her postgame internet broadcast interview after
a Carolina victory. Below: Fans of all ages enjoy Gamecock volleyball. These
young Gamecock fans anxiously wait for the winner of the Halloween Costume
Contest to be announced.

2004 GAMECOCKWOLLEYBALL
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Year after year the attendance at Gamecock volleyball continues

to grow. Carolina consistently ranks among the top two teams in
attendance in the SEC. The Volleyball Competition Facility holds
the attendance record for the largest crowd to ever witness amatch

in the state of South Carolina when 1,793 fans watched USC host

| Florida on Sept. 21, 2001.

i

i'.,._-.ur-"

ALITIODVYV] NOILI1AdINOD TIVEAITION IHL

b ¥

9 WWW.USCSPORTS!COM




WO

i

|
'y

|

ﬂ...m.“ i ¢

o,
i

-

-y

AN

o

0

/W’ :

1 -...
)
: . i
>
= ‘

N TIVEHAITIOA YNITOHUVYVI 40 31d17T 3HL NI AYVA ©



=
(=)
=
I
[
(-
)
(-5
(e
(1)
Iz
=




i
=
&
=
=
=
=
S
=
k]
=

Newspapers (A.M.) [South Carolina beat writers in boldface] Telephone FAX
Tony Barnhart (tbarnhart@ajc.com), College Editor, The Constitution, 72 Marietta St., NW, Atlanta, Ga. 30302 (404) 526-5331 526-5977
Charlie Bennett (ctbennett@charleston.net), Sports, The Post-Courier, 231 Tryon Street, Columbia 29207 (803) 799-2356

John Boyette (jboyette@augustachronicle.com), Sports Editor, The Chronicle-Herald, 725 Broad St., Augusta, Ga. 30913 (706) 823-3337 823-3408
John Brasier, Sports Editor, The Independent-Mail, Box 2507, Anderson, S.C. 29622 (864) 260-1267 260-1276
Ken Burger (kburger@postandcourier.com), Executive Sports Editor, The Post-Courier, 134 Columbus St., Charleston 29403 (843) 937-5598 937-5579
Barry Byers (bbyers@heraldonline.com), Asst. Sports Editor, The Herald, Box 11707, Rock Hill 29731 (803) 329-4074 329-4021
Bart Wright(rbwright@greenvillenews.com), Executive Sports Editor, The News, Box 1688, Greenville 29602 (864) 298-4239 298-4395
Malcolm DeWitt (mdewitt@postandcourier.com), Mg. Editor/Sports, The Post-Courier, 134 Columbus St., Charleston 29403 (843) 937-5587 937-5579
Jim Fair (jim.fair@shj.com), Executive Sports Editor, The Herald-Journal, Box 1657, Spartanburg 29304 (864) 582-4511 594-6350
Bob Gillespie (bgillespie@thestate.com), Senior Writer, The State, Box 1333, Columbia 29202 (803) 771-8470 771-8613
Ron Green Jr. (rgreenjr@charlotteobserver.com), College Sports Writer, The Observer, Box 30308, Charlotte, N.C. 28230 (704) 358-5118 358-5110
Travis Haney (travis.haney@augustachronicle.com), Sports, The Chronicle-Herald, 725 Broad St., Augusta, Ga. 30913 (706) 823-3645 823-3408
Brad Huebner (bahuebner@yahoo.com), Sports Editor, The Morning News, Box 1088, Savannah, Ga. 31402 (912) 652-0347 234-6522
Jeff Kidd (jkidd@islandpacket.com), Sports Editor, The Island Packet, Box 5727, Hilton Head 29928 (843) 785-4293 706-3070
Wayne Lockwood(wlockwood@thesunnews.com), Sports Editor, The Sun News, P.O. Box 406, Myrtle Beach 29577 (843) 626-0313 626-0356
Gary McCann (gmccann@heraldonline.com), Sports Editor, The Herald, Box 11707, Rock Hill 29731 (803) 329-4074 329-4021
Mark Haselden (mhaselden@florencenews.com), Sports Editor, The Morning News, P.O. Box 100528, Florence 29501 (843) 317-7271 317-7292
Rick Millians (rmillians@thestate.com), Sports Editor, The State, Box 1333, Columbia 29202 (803) 771-8470 771-8613
Ron Morris (rmorris@thestate.com), Columnist, The State, Box 1333, Columbia 29202 (803) 771-8470 771-8613
Steve Wiseman(swiseman@thestate.com), Sports, The State, Box 1333, Columbia 29202 (803) 771-8472 771-8613
Stan Olson (solson@charlotteobserver.com), Sports, The Observer, Box 30308, Charlotte, N.C. 28230 (704) 358-5114 358-5110
Joe Person (jperson@thestate.com), Sports, The State, Box 1333, Columbia 29202 (803) 771-8470 771-8613
Rick Scoppe (rscoppe@msn.com), Sports, The News, 1611 Hollywood, Columbia 29201 (803) 256-2588 765-0001
Dennis Shumate (dshumate@timesanddemocrat.com), Sports Ed., Times & Democrat, 1010 Broughton St., Orangeburg 29116 (803) 534-1060 533-5595
Bob Spear (bspear@thestate.com), Sports Editor, The State, Box 1333, Columbia 29202 (803) 771-8470 771-8613
Paul Strelow (paul.strelow@shj.com), Sports, The Herald-Journal, Box 1657, Spartanburg 29304 (864) 582-4511 594-6350
Newspapers (P.M.)

Furman Bisher (furman@ajc.com), Columnist, The Journal, 72 Marietta St., NW, Atlanta, Ga. 30302 (404) 526-5331 526-5977
Greg Deal (sports@indexjournal.com), Sports Editor, The Index-Journal, P.O. Box 1018, Greenwood 29646 (864) 223-1813 223-7331
Dennis Brunson (sports@theitem.com), Sports Editor, The Item, P.O. Box 1677, Sumter 29151 (803) 775-6331 775-0028
Jeff Kidd (jkidd@beaufortgazette.com), Sports Editor, The Gazette, Box 399, Beaufort 29901 (843) 986-5540 524-8728
Larry Taylor (editorial@duesouth.net), Sports Editor, The Standard, P.O. Box 456, Aiken 29802 (803) 648-2311 648-6052
Brian Whitmore (bwhitmore@uniondailytimes.com), Sports Editor, The Daily Times, P.O. Drawer 749, Union, S.C. 29379 (803) 909-4218 329-4021
Wire Service

Pete lacobelli (piacobelli@ap.org) The Associated Press, 1311 Marion Street, Columbia 29201 (803) 799-5510 252-2913
Radio

Todd Ellis (tre@seslaw.com), Gamecock Radio, Play-by-Play, Smith, Ellis, Stuckey, P.A., 1422 Laurel Street, Columbia 20201 (803) 933-9800 933-9801
Teddy Heffner (theffner1@aol.com), WCOS-AM Radio, Box 21567, Columbia 29221 (803) 772-5840 798-5255
Brent Johnson, Sports Director, Citadel Broadcasting (brent.johnson@citcomm.com) (803) 796-7600 796-9291
Phil Kornblut (philtalk@aol.com), Sports Director, S.C. News Network, 3710 Landmark Dr., Suite 100, Columbia 29204 (803) 790-4305 790-4309
Elizabeth McMillan, GM, Gamecock Sports Properties (Imcmillan@learfield.com) P.O. Box 50306, Columbia 29250 (803) 777-7895 7771-7376
William McElveen, GM Citadel Broadcasting (bill.mcelveen@citcomm.com) P.O. Box 5106, Columbia 29250 (803) 796-7600 796-9291
Mike Morgan (primetime1320@aol.com), Sports Director, WISW-AM Radio (803) 796-9975

Tommy Powell (tpowell@carol.net), Sports Director, WCCP Radio, P.O. Box 1560, Clemson 29633 (864) 654-4004 654-3300
Tommy Suggs, Gamecock Color Analyst, 12 Dill Court, Columbia 29205 (803) 799-5533 771-0166
Phil Stern, Program Director, WFBC Radio, 501 Rutherford Street, Greenville 29609 (864) 271-9200 242-1567
Christopher Thompson (tophsports@aol.com), Sports Director, WWOC Radio, Box 21567, Columbia 29221 (803) 772-5840 798-5255
Television

Paul Butler (pbutler@fox18wcch.com), WOLO-TV (Channel 25), Box 4217, Columbia 29204 (803) 754-7525 691-4015
Rich Chranpanis, Sports Director, WPDE-TV (Channel 15), 3215 South Cashua Street, Florence 29501 (803) 665-1515 665-4907
Paul Davis (paul.davis@wrdw.com), Sports Director, WRDW-TV (Channel 12), Box 1212, North Augusta 30913 (803) 278-3111 442-4561
Geoff Hart (ghart@heartsc.com), Sports Director, WYFF-TV (Channel 4), Box 788, Greenville 29602 (864) 240-5265 240-5297
Rick Henry (rhenry@wis-tv.com), Sports Director, WIS-TV (Channel 10), 1111 Bull St., Columbia 29202 (803) 758-1288 758-1278
Chuck Howard (choward@nbc6.com), Sports Director, WCNC-TV (Channel 36), 1001 Woodridge Ctr. Dr., Charlotte, N.C. 28217 (704) 329-3666 357-4975
Harold Johnson (hjohnson@wsoctv.com), Sports Director, WSOC-TV (Channel 9), Box 34665, Charlotte, N.C. 28234 (704) 335-4746 335-4736
Stan Pamfilis, Sports Director, WLOS-TV (Channel 13), Box 1300, Asheville, N.C. 28202 (828) 255-4563 255-4618
Delano Little (dlittle@wbtv.com), Sports Director, WBTV (Channel 3), 1 Julian Price Place, Charlotte, N.C. 28234 (704) 374-3711 374-3818
Warren Peper (wpeper@wcsc.com), Sports Director, WCSC-TV (Channel 5), Box 186, Charleston 29402 (843) 402-5750 402-5591
Bob Shields (sports@witx.com), Sports Director, WLTX-TV (Channel 19), Drawer M, Columbia 29205 (803) 647-0233 776-1791
Josh Morton (josh.morton@wciv.com), Sports Director, WCIV-TV (Channel 4), P.O. Box 22165, Mt. Pleasant 29413 (843) 884-8513 849-2519
Tom Toler, Sports Director, WCBD-TV (Channel 2), 210 West Coleman Blvd., Mt. Pleasant 29464 (843) 216-4894 884-6624
John Wofford (jwofford@wbtw.com), Sports Director, WBTW-TV (Channel 13), 3430 TV Road, Florence 29501 (803) 317-1400 317-1448
Pete Yanity (pyanity@wspa.com), Sports Director, WSPA-TV (Channel 7), Box 1717, Spartanburg 29301 (864) 587-4497 587-4480
Specialty Outlets

Cathy Cauthen, Editor, Coachholtz.sc (ccauthen.sc.rr.com) (803) 622-4211

Dexter Hudson (spursusc@aol.com), Editor, Spurs & Feathers, Box 8055, Columbia 29202 (803) 256-1789 256-1789
Brian Shoemaker (shoe@gamecockcentral.com), Editor, Gamecock lllustrated (843) 442-0003

Campus Media

Joe Lisle (jlisle@uscround.ad.sc.edu), Football Video Coordinator, University of South Carolina, Columbia 29208 (803) 777-5338 777-8317
Sports Editor, The Gamecock, 1400 Greene St., Columbia 29208 (803) 777-7182 777-6482
Sports Director, WUSC-FM Radio, Russell House, University of South Carolina 29208 (803) 777-4165
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